James K. and Wanda L. Johnson Award

Purpose

The purpose of this fund is to provide faculty members in the College of Liberal Arts & Sciences with assistance in the pursuit of their individual research or development activities, the presentation of special conferences or guest speakers, the development of study abroad activities, interdisciplinary programs/courses, and the advancement of technology in the classroom. Selection will be based upon the overall quality of the proposal and its potential for contributing to the advancement of the academic programs in the College of Liberal Arts & Sciences

No award will be made if, in the opinion of the Selection Committee and/or the Dean of the College of Liberal Arts & Sciences, there is no nominee who adequately meets these criteria.

Eligibility

- All faculty are eligible to apply for the award, including tenured, tenure-track, and annually contracted.
- Applicants must submit a one to two page narrative outlining the purpose of the request and its potential impact upon the overall academic quality of their department
- Members of the Selection Committee in a given year are not eligible for the award during that year.
- Recipient shall be eligible to apply for and receive the award again provided s/he continues to meet the criteria stated above.

Selection Process

- The Selection Committee shall be determined by the Dean of the College of Liberal Arts & Sciences.
- The Selection Committee will review all completed applications, and will make recommendations to the Dean of the College of Liberal Arts & Sciences.
- The Dean of the College of Liberal Arts & Sciences will inform the recipient(s) of the award.